
Sent via email: 
 
Dear members and interested parties of the Regional Solid Waste Advisory Committee 
(SWAC): 
 
The SWAC meeting scheduled for September 25th is canceled due to a conflict with Council 
President Bragdon's schedule. My apologies for the late notice. We will meet on October 23rd. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Matt Korot 
Waste Reduction & Outreach Manager 
Metro Solid Waste & Recycling 
503-797-1760 
Matt.Korot@oregonmetro.gov 
 
 
Recipients: 
David Allaway  allaway.david@deq.state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

Duane Altig  duane.altig@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00121874

Douglas Anderson  doug.anderson@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0042962

Susan Anderson  susananderson@ci.portland.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0017939

Richard Angstrom  rich@ocapa.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047751

Steve Apotheker  steve.apotheker@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0041615

Tom Badrick  tbadrick@lhs.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0082450

Charlotte Becker  becker@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0052659

Michelle A Bellia  belliam@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00181284

Melissa R Bergstrom  melissa.bergstrom@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00157973

Charles E Bishop  dittoscbc1@yahoo.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00186652

Gary Blake  gary.blake@awin.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00176732

Karen Blauer  karen.blauer@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 002561

Dan Blue  dan.blue@ci.gresham.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00120357

Michael D Borg  mikeborg@ogdinc.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005346

Brad Botkin  brad@plcrecycling.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00172397

David Bragdon  bragdond@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00168

Tom Brewer  thbrewer@hotmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0057150

Ginny Brewster  ginny@investment-alliance.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00144497

Roy Brower  roy.brower@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0042972

Baron Browning  bbrowning@smurfit.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00165919

Rex Burkholder  burkholderr@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00108813

Alison Cable  alison.cable@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0065394

Domenic Calabro  calabro.domenic@epa.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0067853

Cyd Cannizzaro  cydcann@msn.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00173984

Brian Carlson  brian.carlson@ci.vancouver.wa.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047781

Julie Cash  julie.cash@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00113823

Noni Causey  cityofrosesdr@yahoo.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00172322

Tom Chaimov  tom.chaimov@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0042971



Carlotta Collette  collettec@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0053795

Erik Colville  ecolville@scsengineers.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00143637

Daniel B Cooper  cooperd@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001479

Paul S Cosgrove  pcosgrove@lindsayhart.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047734

Easton Cross  eastoncross@yahoo.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006182

Gina Cubbon  gina.cubbon@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0041555

Mathew Cusma  mcusma@schn.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00131190

Peter Daly  peted@rbrubber.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0053676

Mike Davis  mike.davis@clark.wa.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00132021

Doug Devries  devriesdh@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006083

Michael W Dewey  mdewey@legadv.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00133122

Hannah Dondy-Kaplan hannah.dondy-kaplan@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00190551

Steve Donovan  steve.donovan@donovan-
t i

10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00128530

Ed Druback  druback.ed@deq.state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005384

John Drucker  jdrucker@smurfit.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00168501

Paul Edwards  paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00158196

Paul Ehinger  paul.ehinger@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0041554

Bryan Engleson  englesonb@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0016841

Jennifer Erickson  jennifer.erickson@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047798

Penny Erickson  penny.erickson@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006143

Robert Fagliano  NO EMAIL ADDRESS 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047733

Steve Faust  sfaust@coganowens.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00155481

Karen Feher  feherk@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0092364

Melissa Finn  info@naturesneeds.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00151881

Wendy Fisher  wendyf@emeraldnw.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005894

Marv Fjordbeck  fjordbeckm@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047796

Kathy Folsom  kathy_folsom@co.washington.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00176864

Rick Franklin  info@rfc-nw.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00108178

Jeff Gage  jeffg@swansonbark.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00144119

Paul Garrahan  paul.garrahan@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00115792

Terrell Garrett  greenwayrecycling@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00134734

David E Garten  daveoutside@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0015590

Janelle Geddes  janelle.geddes@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00133298

William Gehr  wgehr@aracnet.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00146378

Chuck Geyer  chuck.geyer@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006161

Ralph Gilbert  ralph@ecrrecycling.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005392

Vince Gilbert  vince@ecrrecycling.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006183

Diana E Godwin  degatty@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001777

Howard Grabhorn  jodi@grabhorninc.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006043

James Griffin  itbered@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047755

Jeff Grimm  jefgfc@teleport.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005643

Dennis Gronquist  pointer@gorge.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006084

Rob Guttridge  rob.guttridge@clark.wa.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0016635



G Frank Hammond  fhammond@chbh.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 003397

Erin C Hanley  ehanley@pcscale.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00160893

Jack Hanna  jhanna@ci.troutdale.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00121896

Estle M Harlan  deharlan@adscomputers.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0016742

Larry Harvey  harvey@pacwestcom.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0079993

Brian Heiberg  recycwaste@cs.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005382

JoAnn Herrigel  herrigelj@ci.milwaukie.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005887

Mike Hoglund  mike.hoglund@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001417

Stacey Hopkins  stacey.hopkins@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00141837

Carl Hosticka  hostickac@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00108814

Karl R Hufnagel  khufnagel@rwbeck.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00144107

Gary Hughes  ghu8084227@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047713

Todd Irvine  tirvine@awin.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00156140

Jennifer Joe  jennifer@tigard-or.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00184288

Richard (Dick) Jones  bulldogjones@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001341

Michael J Jordan  jordanm@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00743

Andy Kahut  akahut@kahutwasteservices.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0045071

Dean Kampfer  dkampfer@wm.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 006003

Justin Kang  j_speed10@hotmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00190841

Scott Keller  skeller@ci.beaverton.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005890

Wendie L Kellington  wk@wkellington.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001493

Delyn Kies  delynk@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047775

Scott Klag  scott.klag@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0041616

Leslie Kochan  kochan.leslie@deq.state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005886

Dennis Koellermeier  dennis@tigard-or.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00161969

Vicki Kolberg  vicki.kolberg@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047804

Theresa Koppang  theresa_koppang@co.washington.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00173496

Matt Korot  matt.korot@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005884

Steve Kraten  steve.kraten@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047803

Nancy Kraushaar  nkraushaar@ci.oregon-city.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 001942

Merlin Lajoie  newberggarbage@hotmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0011917

Dean Large  deanl@wasteconnections.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0016744

Anita Largent  anita.largent@clark.wa.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00140039

Michael Leichner  mike@pridedisposal.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 005375

Scott W Lester  slester@scsengineers.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047752

Robert Liberty  libertyr@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00131488

Kristin Lieser  kristin.lieber@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00178826

John Lucini  john.lucini@spnewsprint.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0052314

Meg Lynch  meg.lynch@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0041617

Rick Malin  rmalin@parametrix.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00126931

Janet Malloch  jmalloch@blueheronpaper.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0027507

David Marco  davidmarco@comcast.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00174298

Glen Martens  gmartens@smurfit.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00162506



Mike McCullough  newberggarbage@hotmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0073431Kathleen McFarlane 

Whit
kmcfarlane@mcfarlanesbark.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0078830
Marta McGuire  marta.mcguire@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00137070
Lake McTighe  mctighel@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00175201
Sheryl Melchior  sheryl.melchior@fredmeyer.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0053691
Bill Metzler  bill.metzler@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 001425
Mike Miller  mike@greshamsanitary.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005742
Susan Moore  susan.moore@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00147838
Eric Mortenson  ericmortenson@news.oregonian.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00124822
Segeni Mungai  segeni.mungai@gmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00174810
Jeff Murray  jmurray@farwestfibers.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005341
Audrey O'Brien  obrien.audrey@deq.state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 004750
Dan O'Dell  dodell@ci.damascus.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00180499
Don Otterman  don@northplains.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00106877
Erika Palmer  epalmer@ci.damascus.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00175197
Vicki L Papasadero  vicki.papasadero@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00125552
Rod Park  parkr@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00231
Keith Peal  keithpeal@baker-rock.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0041262
Bill Perry  bill@ora.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00166556
Ray Phelps  ray.phelps@awin.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 001524
Loretta Pickerell  loretta.pickerell@state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00159083
Jerry Powell  jpowell@resource-recycling.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0041598
Jim Quinn  jim.quinn@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0041546
Heidi Rahn  heidi.rahn@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00169797
David C Ripma  dripma@sharplabs.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00327
Maria Roberts  maria.roberts@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0042964
Jeanne Roy  jeanne@earthleaders.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00160271
Jerry Rust  jerryrustjrjr@aol.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0014361
Greg Ryan  greg.ryan@awin.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005388
Tanya Schaefer  tks@hevanet.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00121472
Starla Schur  schur@ci.wilsonville.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00786
Steve Schwab  sgcsteve@qwest.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005345
Joel Sherman  joel.sherman@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00174598
Warren Shoemaker  cleanfuel@ccwebster.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00123870
Michael Sievers  michael_sievers@urscorp.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00164496
Jay Simmons  jay.simmons@weyerhaeuser.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00152660
Kevin Six  kevin.six@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00132168
Joshua Skov  joshua.skov@goodcompany.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00171855
Brian H Smith  office@nwdemolition.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0047744
Bill Snyder  bsnyder@rio.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0047778
Kathryn Sofich  sofichk@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00160212
Ken Spiegle  kens@co.clackamas.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005344
Susan Steward  susan@bomaportland.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00178538



Lori Stole  stole@hevanet.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0043593

Casey Stroupe  caseystroupe@aracnet.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0046722

Kathleen Taylor  taylorks@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 00187302

Kathy Thomas  kthomas@thomaswright.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-
2008 003502 7443 7442 0047771Norman W 

Ti
ntimmermans@gordontrucking.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00179836
Matt Tracy  matt.tracy@oregonmetro.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0047737
Stacey Triplett  tripletts@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00163967
Gerry Uba  ubag@metro.dst.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 002412
Bruce Walker  bwalker@ci.portland.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005381
Dana Warn  warn.dana@epa.gov 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00189308
David A White  davidw@orra.net 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005342
Jeffrey White  info@recyclingadvocates.org 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0051498
Jan Whitworth  whitworth.janis@deq.state.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00159062
Cheryl Wilhelm  cwilhelm@farwestfibers.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00153300
Dan Wilson  danwilson@wm.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00121752
Tiffany Wilson  twilson427@gmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00167036
Adam Winston  awinston@wm.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 0016638
Rick Winterhalter  rickw@co.clackamas.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005393
Anita Yap  ayap@ci.damascus.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00172361
Tom Zelenka  tzelenka@schn.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 004532
Glenn Zimmerman  gmzimmerman@hotmail.com 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 00167476
Susan Ziolko  susanz@co.clackamas.or.us 10:55:20AM;22-Sep-

2008 003502 7443 7442 005371 


